### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

10:	New Orleans Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119	BID FOR:	Rampart Streetcar Line Restoration of Canal S		
		•			
Docume addenda appliance of the r	dersigned bidder hereby declares and represents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his a, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with ces and facilities as required to perform, in a work eferenced project, all in strict accordance with ty and dated: May 24, 2021  In provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)	bid on any verbant the project site, which is the broject site, which is the bid on the	al instructions contrary t and hereby proposes to p all work and services fo	o the Bidding Doc provide all labor, m r the construction a	uments or any naterials, tools, and completion
Bidders	must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder ack	mowledges receip	t of the following ADD	ENDA:	
No1_	Dated:4/30/2021 No2	Dated: 5/20/20	021No3_ Date	:d: <u>5/24/202</u> 1	V
No	_ Dated: No	Dated:	No Date	ed:	
TOTA	L BASE BID: For all work required by the Bit alternates) the sum of:	dding Documents	(including any and all u	mit prices designate	ed "Base Bid"
	Two hundred eighty-nir	e thousand	Doll	ars (\$ <u>289.0</u>	00.00)
designate	NATES: For any and all work required by the das alternates in the unit price description.  te No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and states)				ıll unit prices
Alterna			Dollars (\$		- ,
Altornat	te No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and sta				)
Alleina			<i>uci)</i> for the lump sum of:Dollars (\$		ç
					)
Alternat	e No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and sta		-		
			Dollars (\$	IN/A	)
	OF BIDDER: Walter J Barnes Ele				
ADDRE	ss of bidder: 400 Dakin St. Jeffer	son, LA. /01	21	8.	
LOUISIA	ANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBE	R: 448			
NAME (	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDI	ER: Michae	el Ellis		
TITLE C	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDI	ER: Execu	tive Vice-Presider	nt	
SIGNAT	URE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF	BIDDER **:	118		
DATE:			ye		
THE EC	NI LOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCU:		V	OF THE LOW	OT 1 37 .

# THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- \* The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- \*\* A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

T0:

TO: New Orleans Reg 2817 Canal Street	New Orleans Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street	Authority	BID FOR:	Rampart Streetcar Line - Emergency Recovery Project
New Orlean	New Orleans, LA 70119			Restoration of Canal St. Streetcar Line
E Saoiga SINI	2			
DESCRIPTION:	Mobilization & D.	I for any and all work required by the Demobilization (including pick-ing and	orm shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts sha Mobilization & Demobilization (including pick-in and delivery of Dole # 4 V221 and and delivery of Dole # 4 V221 and and delivery of Dole # 4 V221 and delivery o	Mobilization & Decorrance. Mobilization & Demobilization (including pick-in and delivery of Bole # AV21 and a not processed in figures and only in figures.
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.#	uciively of role #A V21 and K1A-owne	d materials to the project site)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	TINIT PRICE	
-	-	TS	10.000.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION.	Furnish and insta	all 4/0 grooved trolley wire, connec	Hons and annintenance had been	Furnish and install 4/0 grooved trolley wire: connections and annurtenance on both Commission in the Commission of the C
CESCINE HOW.	Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.#	and approximated of four Cala	or. Surectoar tracks from Elk Place to Roosevelt Way
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LINIT PRICE	THE TANK OF A STATE OF THE STAT
2	-	TS	48 000 00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
TO CHANGE OF COLUMN	Furnish and insta	Furnish and install trolley wire splices to connect av	Oction frollowing the Control of the	48,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.#	isting utility wires on both Canal S. S.	caising united wires on both Canal S. Streetcar tracks at Elk Place and at Roosevelt Way into new trolley wires.
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	FINIT PRICE	The state of the s
3	4	EA	500.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCOIDITION.	Reinstall trolley wire frog	wire frog		2,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.#		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	I MIT DDICT EVEN COLOR
4	1	EA	1,000.00	1 000 00
DESCRIPTION:	Re-tension the Ca	anal St. Streetcar Line trolley wires	on both tracks from approximately S.	Re-tension the Canal St. Streetcar Line trolley wires on both tracks from approximately S. Liberty Street to approximately Roccovels Wiley
	☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.#		g career of the comment of the control of the contr
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	1 NIT DDICE EVITENIOUS
\$	-	TS	14,000.00	14 DON DO
DESCRIPTION:	Realign and re-tea	ension trolley wires and appurtenance	ses of the connection from river-bound	Realign and re-tension trolley wires and appurtenances of the connection from river-hound the Louds & Constant Line Constant Lin
	Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.#	Windows and the second	dure coyona of ou cercar Line tracks to the Canal St. Streetcar Line tracks
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	I'NIT PRICE EXTENSION A
9		TS	11.000.00	14 000 00

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR:

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority

TO:

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) Furnish and install new electrical traction power and lighting cables and electrical connections to new OCS pole #AV21 and pole-mounted street light. Rampart Streetcar Line - Emergency Recovery Project Restoration of Canal St. Streetcar Line Prepare existing conduits at pole #AV21 location for installation of new OCS pole, new traction power conduits and electrical connections. 114,000.00 28,000.00 Install a new OCS pole #AV21, complete, including new conduits, cross span contact wires, pole-mounted street lighting and attachments. 6.000.00 9,000.00 2,000.00 114,000.00 28,000.00 UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 9,000.00 6,000.00 UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE Perform select demolition of existing foundation of OCS pole #AV21 location 2,000.00 2,000.00 Form and pour new foundation and anchor bolts for new OCS pole #AV21 Reinstall traction power disconnect switches at new OCS pole #AV21. UNIT OF MEASURE: LS ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.# Base Bid or □ Alt.# ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.# QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: New Orleans, LA 70119 2817 Canal Street DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO. 10 00 Ξ 12 0

2,000.00

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

Rampart Streetcar Line - Emergency Recovery Project Restoration of Canal St. Streetcar Line BID FOR: New Orleans Regional Transit Authority New Orleans, LA 70119 2817 Canal Street Ţ0:

	DESCRIPTION.	Perform all elect	rical traction power, trolley	Perform all electrical traction power, trolley power and lighting testing and safety certifications		
QUANTITY:         REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         1         12,000.00         13         1         13         1         12,000.00         13         13         13         13         13         13         13         13         14	The state of the s	⊠ Base Bid or □ 1	Alt.#	S company of the call		
1   12,000.00   13   13   15   12,000.00   13   13   14   12,000.00   14   14   14   14   14   14   14	REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	Olivnity.		
Maintenance and protection of pedestrian and vehicular traffic for all project work.         Passe Bid or □ Alt.#         REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         14	13	-		COMMITTE	REF. NO.	
Maintenance and protection of pedestrian and vehicular traffic for all project work.         S Base Bid or □ Alt.#       QUANTITY:       REF. NO.       QUANTITY:       14       14       14         Addendum No. 1:: Detection Equipment in Roadway: Canal St. & Elk Place       SElk Place       14<			I3	12,000.00		
State Bid or □ Alt.#         REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         1         22,000.00         14           Addendum No. 1: Detection Equipment in Roadway: Canal St. & Elk Place         St. Base Bid or □ Alt.#         UNIT PRICE         CUANTITY:         UNIT OF MEASURE:         B.000.00	DESCRIPTION	Maintenance and	l protection of nedestrian an	nd vahimlar traffic for all	25,000.00	
QUANTITY:         REF. NO.         QUANTITY:         1         22,000.00         14           Addendum No. 1:: Detection Equipment in Roadway: Canal St. & Elk Place         Image: Ref. Place of the pl	DESCRIPTION	⊠ Base Bid or □	Alr#	and verificated that it is all project work.		
1   22,000.00   14   14   15   14   15   14   15   14   15   14   15   14   15   14   15   14   14	REF NO	OFTANISMEN				
Addendum No. 1:: Detection Equipment in Roadway: Canal St. & Elk Place         I 22,000.00         14           ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.#         QUANTITY:         UNIT OF MEASURE:         UNIT PRICE           1         LS         8.000.00	MEL . INO.	COAINILLY:	REF. NO.	OUANTITY		
Addendum No. 1:: Detection Equipment in Roadway: Canal St. & Elk Place    ■ Base Bid or □ Alt.#  QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE      Comparison of the company of t	14		7.	1	REF. NO.	
Addendum No. 1:: Detection Equipment in Roadway: Canal St. & Elk Place   Base Bid or Alt.#  QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 0.000.00			14	22,000.00		
Sase Bid or □ Alt.#       QUANTITY:     'UNIT OF MEASURE:       1     LS       8.000.00	DESCRIPTION.	Addendum No. 1	:: Detection Equipment in	Roadway: Canal St. & Flk Place	000000	
QUANTITY:         UNIT OF MEASURE:         UNIT PRICE           1         LS         8.000.00	TOTAL MOIN.	Base Bid or □ /	Alt.#	Section 21 and		
UNIT PRICE  LS LS 8,000.00	REF. NO.	OUANTITY.	TINIT OF MEASURE.			
LS 8.000.00	ų.		ONLY OF IMERSORE:	UNITPRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION OF	
	2	-	LS	8 000 00	Committee Contraction (Quantity times Unit )	ice)
				00.000.0	8.000 00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

## Document A310<sup>TM</sup> - 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

### **Bid Bond**

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

Walter J. Barnes Electric Company, Inc. 400 Dakin Street Jefferson, LA 70121

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of husiness) Hartford Fire Insurance Company

One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155-0001 **Mailing Address for Notices** 111 Veterans Blvd., Suite 1130

Metairie, LA 70005

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable,

BOND AMOUNT: 5%

Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Rampart Streetcar Line-Emergency Repair Project Restoration of Canal St. Streetcar Line IFB 2021-009

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this

3rd

day of June, 2021.

Walter J. Barnes Electric Company, Inc. (Principal)

(Seal)

Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Surety)

Countersigned: LA Resident Agent

(Title) Jéan Viola, Attorney-in-Fact

Viola, Lic 84958

S-0054/AS 8/10

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-12

One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155 Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

### KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-583
Agency Name: ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK MGMT SVCS
Agency Code: 43-483339

Х	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut	
X	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana	
Х	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut	
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut	
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana	
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois	
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana	
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida	

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited:

George V. Baus Jr., Kathleen L. Berni, Patricia Byerley, Eric Copple, Elizabeth Hamrick, Karen A Moser, Edward J. Murphy III, Myriam Victoria, Jean Viola, Gregory R. Weston of METAIRIE, Louisiana

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by \( \subseteq \), and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 6, 2015 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



John Gray, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

ss. Hartford

On this 5th day of January, 2018, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Senior Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

CERTIFICATE

Kathleen T. Maynard

Notary Public
My Commission Expires July 31, 2021

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of June 3, 2021

Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.



A Am Alleum Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

### **BUY AMERICA**

### **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 165(a)**

The bidder or proposer hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the Surface Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, as amended, and the applicable regulations in 49 CFR part 661.

Date 06/03/2021
Signature Massa ems
Company Name Walter J Barnes Electric Co Inc
Title Executive Vice-President
RTA Project No. 2021-009

### NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

	STATE OF	Louisiana	
	PARISH OF	Ocleans	
Michael Elli	<b>(</b>	, being first duly sworn	, deposes and says that: Walter J Barnes
(1) He is (Owner) (Par Contractor that has		resentative) or (Agent), of _ ed bid;	
(2) Such Bid is genuine	and is not a collusiv	e or sham Bid.	
partnership, compare collusive or sham; to bidder to put in a connived or agreed with the said bidder of the communication or core to fix any overheasecure any advantage statements contained submitted his bid information or datage other valuable consideration, organizate further that said bid valuable consideration any member or agentabove referred to in the said of the said of the said bid valuable consideration and member or agentabove referred to in the said bid to said the said bid valuable consideration and member or agentabove referred to in the said bid to said the said bid valuable consideration and member or agentabove referred to in the said bid to said the said bid valuable consideration and the said bid v	ny association, organiat said bidder has a false or sham bid, with any bidder or an as not in any monference with anyond, profit, or cost elege against RTA or d in such bid are price or any breaktelative thereto, or pederation for assistante the contract abovation or to any mer der will not pay or on to any corporation thereof, or to another event the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or to any corporation to any corporation thereof, or to another event the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or to any corporation thereof, or to another event the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or to any corporation the event the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or to any corporation of the event the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or to any corporation or to any corporation of the event the same is seed in my presence the contract abovation or to any corporation or to a	interest of or on behalf or sization or corporation; that is not, directly or indirectly, including and has not, directly or indirectly and has not, directly or indirect interest of the particle of said ament of such bid price of said anyone interested in the particle; that said bidder has addown thereof or the contained or agreed to pay, directly ince or aid rendered or to be the referred to, to any corporate in the particle of the pay directly or indirectly	such bid is genuine and not duced or solicited any other directly colluded, conspired bid, or refrain from bidding; dy, sought by agreement, a bidder or any other bidder, or to proposed contract; that all not, directly or indirectly, tents thereof, or divulged or indirectly, any money or the rendered in procuring or tion, partnership, company, or any other individual; and rectly, any money or other ociation, organization or to stance in securing contract

### CERTIFICATION ON PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The Primary Participant (Potential Contractor for a major third party contract), certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principles:

- 1. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal Department or agency;
- 2. Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- 3. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
- 4. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.

(If the primary participant is unable to certify to any of the statements I this certification, the participants shall attach an explanation to this certification.)

THE PRIMARY PARTICIPANT, (POTENTIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT, CERTIFIES OR AFFIRMS THAT TRUTHFULNESS AND ACCURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS CERTIFICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTION 3801 ET SEQ ARE APPLICABLE HERETO.

COMPANY Walter J Barnes Electric Co Inc				
ADDRESS 400 Dakin St. Jefferson, LA. 70121				
DATE 06/03/2021				
Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative				

### CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPANY_	N/A	
ADDRESS	N/A	
DATE	N/A	
s	N/A	

Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative

### CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

I, Mic	(Name and Title of Offeror Official)  hereby certify on
	(Name and Title of Offeror Official)
oehalf of _	Walter J Barnes Electric Co Inc that:
	(Name of Offeror)
(1) No	Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan or cooperative agreement.
(2) If an	ny funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any
	person for influencing or attempting to influenced an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a
	Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or
	cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions.
(3) The	undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including subcontracts, sub-grants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all sub-recipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.
transacti or enter fails to f	rtification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed when this ion was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making ing into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 more than \$100,000 for each such failure.
Executed	dythis 25 day May, 2021.
1/1	
BY //	
Witnesse	
	(Signature of Authorized Official)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of Authorized Official)
Sworn to	and subscribed before me on this
	Public In and For Octeurs Parish/County
ate of	Louis, ana
b	Lours, and Lilly C-Clls Kelly G, Elle Notery 21/19/2

### PARTICIPANT INFORMATION FORM

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Walter J Barnes Electric Co Inc
Firm Address 400 Dakin St. Jefferson, LA. 70121
Telephone Number <u>504-832-1756</u>
Fax Number <u>504-834-2611</u>
E-Mail Address estimating@wjbe.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE Non-DBE
Age of the firm 89
Annual gross receipts of the firm \$22,810,000
Prime or Sub-Contractor Prime
NAICS code (s) <u>238210</u>
certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature
Title Executive Vice-President Date 06/03/2021
RTA Project No. <u>2021-009</u>

FAILURE TO PROVIDE AN EXECUTED COPY OF THIS FORM AS STIPULATED HEREIN MAY PRECLUDE YOUR OFFER FROM CONSIDERATION FOR AWARD.

materials bonds shall apply to the Warranty Bond. Upon expiration of the warranty the Warranty Bond shall be released.

### 1.20 ADDITIONAL BOND REQUIREMENTS

Each bond shall be written by a surety or insurance company currently on the U.S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service List of approved bonding companies, which is published annually in the Federal Register. No surety or insurance company shall write a surety bond, which is in excess of the amount indicated as approved by the U.S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service List. The surety or insurance company shall be currently licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana.

### 1.21 ADDENDA

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of all addenda to this Invitation for Bids. Acknowledge receipt of each addendum must be clearly established and included with offer. The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda.

Addendum No	1	_,dated_4/30/2021
Addendum No	2	_,dated_5/20/2021
Addendum No	3	_,dated_5/24/2021
Addendum No		,dated
Addendum No		,dated
Addendum No.		,dated

IFB NO. 2021-009

Mudia 152015
Company Representative

**Company Name** 

Walter J. Barnes Electric Co. Inc.



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 05/24/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).					
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:				
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. Chicago IL Office 200 East Randolph	PHONE (A/C. No, Ext): (866) 283-	7122 FAX (A/C. No.):	(800) 363-0105		
200 East Randolph Chicago IL 60601 USA	E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
	INSUR	R(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC	#	
INSURED	INSURERA: Zurich A	merican Ins Co	16535		
Walter J. Barnes Electric Co., Inc. PO Box 10458	ınsurerв: American	Zurich Ins Co	40142		
Jefferson LA 70181 USA	INSURER C:				
	INSURER D:				
	INSURER E:				
	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570087393590 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

INCO	Limits shown are as requested						
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SI			(DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		GL0980964806	04/01/2021 04/0	)1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$2,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED \$500,000 PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	
						MED EXP (Any one person) \$10,000	
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000	
1	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	- 1				GENERAL AGGREGATE \$4,000,000	
1	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$4,000,000	
_	OTHER:						
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		BAP 9809649-06	04/01/2021 04/0	1/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$2,000,000	
	x ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY ( Per person)	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	
- 1	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	
	DED RETENTION						
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		wC980964706	04/01/2021 04/0	1/2022	X PER STATUTE OTH-	
	ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER	N/A	1			E <sub>1</sub> L, EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)		1			E <sub>+</sub> L <sub>+</sub> DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000	
- 1			II.				
!							

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Certificate Holder is included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability and Automobile Liability policies where required by written contract. General Liability and Automobile Liability policies evidenced herein are Primary and Non-Contributory to other insurance available to an Additional Insured, but only in accordance with the policy's provisions where required by written contract. A Waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of Certificate Holder in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability, Automobile Liability and Workers' Compensation policies where required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CERT	<b>IFICAT</b>	E HOL	DER
--------------------	------	---------------	-------	-----

### CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans LA 70119 USA

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Son Rish Services Central Inc.



### **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/24/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject his certificate does not confer rights t							require an endorsemen	t. Ast	atement on	
	ODUCER				CONTA NAME:	CT William Hu	ighs				
Ar	thur J. Gallagher Risk Management	Ser	vices	s, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 504-888-1100 (A/C, No, Ext): 504-888-1299						
111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1130 Metairie LA 70005						E-MAIL ADDRESS: William Hughs@aig.com					
''''	211000				ADDRE		manage of the second second	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
					INCUDE			rance Company		10030	
INS	URED						ster Fire mst	rance Company		10030	
Walter J Barnes Electric Co. Inc						RB:					
	O. Box 10458				INSURE						
1 26	fferson LA 70181-0458				INSURE						
					INSURE						
<u></u>	VERAGES CER	TICI	CATE	E NUMBER, penaseana	INSURE	RF:		DEVICION NUMBER.			
_	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES			E NUMBER: 860356332	/E DEE	N ISSUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	HE DOL	ICV BEDIOD	
II	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUI PER	REME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSF		ADDI	SUBR	1	DELIVI		POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	ntot	44.40	TOLIOT HOMBER		CHINISTER TO THE	panicourt (1)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	s		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s		
	POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:							TROBUSTUS COMITION ACC	\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
	ANY AUTO		1.					(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	AUTOS CINET							(Per accident)	\$		
Α	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			G71506538003		4/1/2021	4/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,00	0.000	
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$10,00		
	DED RETENTION \$								s		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s		
Cov	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL verage under this policy will follow the ter riod, Limits of Insurance, premium and al icy will be no broader than the coverage	ms, I oth	defini er terr	itions, conditions and exclus ms, definitions, conditions a	sions o	f SCHEDULEI lusions of this	D UNDERLY	ING INSURANCE, subject	et to the rage pro	Policy ovided by this	
	derlying Policy Information: a Attached										
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
New Orleans Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
New Orleans, LA 70119						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC #:	*



### **ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE**

age	1	of	1
-----	---	----	---

AGENCY Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc.	NAMED INSURED Walter J Barnes Electric Co. Inc P. O. Box 10458 Jefferson LA 70181-0458		
POLICY NUMBER			
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE FORM NUMBER: 25

Policy Period: April 1, 2021 to April 1, 2022

Issuing Companies: Zurich American Insurance Company (Auto/General Liability) American Zurich Insurance Company (Workers' Compensation)

Policy Number (s): Auto - BAP 9809649-07 General Liability - 9809648-07 Workers Compensation - 9809647-07